

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988	For Use By Co Recorder's Offi	ice	
Sciler: Melvin Wirkus and Shirley Wirkus Buyer: American National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago as Trustee u/t/a #113962-07 Document No.:	County Date	\$ 1	6.00
Document No.:	Date Doc. No.		
	Vol	Page	
	Rec'd by:	: 115V aman	
I. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION: A. Address of property: Northeast corner of Willow and Pfings		Illinois	Northfi
Singer . City Di Yanazi	C		Township
Permanent Rev. Estate Index No.: 04-21-100-013-0000, 04-21-10	10-012-0000		
B. Legal Description:			
SectionFownshipF	Range	·	
Enter or attach current legal description in this area:	$\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \right) \right) \right) \right)}{1} \right) \right) \right)} \right) \right) \right)} \right) \right)} \right) \right)} \right) } \right) } \right) } } } }$		
(See attached Exhibit A)			
PAIN CAINTY OF MOIO			
COUR COUNTY, ILLINOIS		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
1991 AUG 29 AM II: 06	9144631	9	
e and where a 700 the state of the	a raan 4 1		
1031 NOO 201 AP-17- 00	0177001		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
1331 NOO 201 April 00	0111001		
COULD .	and the second of the second o		
Ma Turin Misskur	Simon Aronson		
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus Return to:	Simon Aronson Lard, Bissell 8	k Brook	
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus Return to:	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell & " 115 S. LaSalle	& Brook name St., Chica	go, Il. 6
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus Return to:	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell & " 115 S. LaSalle	k Brook	go, Il. 6
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus Return to:	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell & " 115 S. LaSalle	& Brook name St., Chica	go, I1. 6
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus Return to:	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell 8 115 S. LaSalle ud er control of suel pro-	Brook ame St., Chica	them liable
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus Return to: 2760 Willow Road, Northbrook, II. address LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that their ownership or othe for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the pro-	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell 8 115 S. LaSalle ud er control of suel pro-	Brook ame St., Chica	them liable
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus Return to:	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell 8 115 S. LaSalle ud er control of suel pro-	Brook ame St., Chica	them liable
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus Return to:	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell 8 115 S. LaSalle ud er control of suel pro-	Brook ame St., Chica	them liable
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus Return to:	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell 8 115 S. LaSalle ud er control of suel pro-	Brook ame St., Chica	them liable
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus Return to: 2760 Willow Road, Northbrook, Il. address LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or othe for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 291,350 square feet Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) In	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell 8 115 S. LaSalle ad er control of such pro- resence of environment	Brook ame St., Chica	them liable
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus Return to: 2760 Willow Road, Northbrook, Il. address LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or othe for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the protection of the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 291,350 square feet Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) In	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell 8 115 S. LaSalle er control of such provesence of environment	Brook ame St., Chica	them liable
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus Return to:	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell 8 115 S. LaSalle ad er control of such propersence of environment	Brook ame St., Chica	them liable
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus Return to:	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell 8 115 S. LaSalle ad er control of such propersence of environment	& Brook st., Chical dress erry may render tal problems asso	them liable
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell 8 115 S. LaSalle ad er control of such propersence of environment	st., Chicaldress erry may render a problems asso	them liable ociated with
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell 8 115 S. LaSalle ad er control of such pro- resence of environment adustrial building arm, with buildings ther, specifyN	st., Chicaldress erry may render a problems asso	them liable ociated with
Prepared by: Melvin Wirkus	Simon Aronson Lord, Bissell 8 115 S. LaSalle ad er control of such pro- resence of environment adustrial building arm, with buildings ther, specifyN	st., Chicaldress erry may render a problems asso	them liable octated with

contracted with for the manage Name: <u>CAN NOT RE</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
A transfer to the contract of				
Type of business/ Fa or property usage	erm.			
		reas for a		markawi sa s
2. If the transferor has known	owledge, indicate v	whether the follow	ing existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds	granted by the t
feror, other contracts for manag			property:	YES N
	Y	es No	1 . 121.11	169 1
Landfill			Injection Wells	
Surface Impoundment		<u> </u>	Wastewater Treatment Units	
Land Treatment		<u> </u>	Septic Tanks	
Waste Pile		<u> </u>	Transfer Stations	
Incinerator			Waste Recycling Operations	
Storage Tank (Above Grease)	·	X	Waste Treatment Detoxification	
Pintage tally (Vinove Orears.)	\circ			
Storage Tank (Underground)			Other Land Disposal Area	
Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area		X X	Other Land Disposal Area	information subm
Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of	F those persons wire	x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	Other Land Disposal Area or gathering the information, I certify that the insignature	information subm
Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of	F those persons wire	x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	Other Land Disposal Area or gathering the information, I certify that the i	-6
Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of	F those persons wire	x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	Other Land Disposal Area or gathering the information, I certify that the information of the signature of th	
Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of	f those persons Lire e and belief, true 2.	o vecurate:	Other Land Disposal Area or gathering the information, I certify that the information of the signature of th	
Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of is, to the best of my knowledge	f those persons are and belief, true ?	o vecurate:	Other Land Disposal Area or gathering the information, I certify that the information of the signature of th	
Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of is, to the best of my knowledge B. This form was delivered.	f those persons are and belief, true ?	ements completed	Other Land Disposal Area or gathering the information, I certify that the information of the certific of the certi	
Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of is, to the best of my knowledge B. This form was delivere	f those persons are and belief, true ?	ements completed	Other Land Disposal Area or gathering the information, I certify that the information of the certific of t	
Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of is, to the best of my knowledge B. This form was delivere	f those persons are and belief, true ?	ements completed	Other Land Disposal Area or gathering the information, I certify that the information of the certific of the certi	

C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on

signature

D.A. P.I.CHARDSON

type or print name

LENDER

(Ch. 30, par. 906)



		Transferor:
В.		

	Melvin Wirkus and Shirley Wirkus, 2760 Willow Road, Northbrook,	1].	······································
	Name and Current Address of Transferor		
	Agricultural and the second of	· · · · · ·	* 1
gray and the following	Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.		Trust No.
. (2).	Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge	of the	information

contained in this form:

Melvin Wirkus, 2760 Willow Road, Northbrook, Il.

Melvin Wirkus, 2760 Willow Road, Northbrook, 11
Name, Position (if any), and address

Telephone No

C. Identify Transferee: American National Bank & Trust Co. of Chicago as Trustee u/t/a #113962-07
Name and Current Address of Transferee

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any ore provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a nazardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a rapility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous

substance;

(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, reasport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;

(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or one twise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or presented by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and

(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites

from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of hazardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardov, substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the argain or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an argain, at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the except or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes ____ No XX

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes _____ No __XX

31446313

UNOFFICIAL COPY-

	2343		
units (operating obstances or petrole	or closed) at the propeum?	erty which are or were us	
			YES NO
			<u>XX</u>
		eatment Units	
	The state of the s	· ·	XX
	the state of the s		XX
			XX
			XX
	Other Land D	isposai Area	
			ا والمراجع المراجع المراج
e items and the trocation of each uni	ansfer is other than a t, such site plan to be	mortgage or collateral as filed with the Environme	signment of benefici- ntal Protection Agend
llowing in regard	to this real property?		. vv
waters of the Sta	te.	Yes .	No XX
		Yes.	No <u>XX</u>
la e	lisposal operation.	Yes	No XX
		cly owned	4.5
	•	Yes	No <u>XX</u>
ving actions relativ	e to this property?		
cy Plan pursuana t	o the Illinois Chemic	al Safety Act. Yes	No <u>XX</u>
emical Inventory	Form pursuant to the	federal Emergency	
ow Act of 1986.		Yes	No <u>XX</u>
pursuant to the fed	leral Emergency Plan	nning and Commu-	
			No <u>XX</u>
ne property or the	property been the	subject of any of the following	owing State or feder
		Barrier of the San San	The second second
suspected or alleg	ed contamination on	or emanating from	No XX
مر سامه در ماداند.	the Ballutian Centre		110
	ane ronunon Comio	Yes	No XX
	hether or not the fine	6.70	
es, then malence w	ilener or not the time		No XX
nr's Ownershin		7,	
which resulted in a	montable "release	" of any hazardous	
der State or federa	d laws?	Ži.º	No XX
oleum, which wer	e released, come into	direct contact with	VV
		Yes	
ire Yes, have any o	of the following action	ns or events been associate	ed win a release on the
	A second		
ve or treat materia	is including soils, pa	vement or other surficial r	naterials
e staff to remove	or treat materials incl	uding soils, pavement or c	ther surficial materia
SDA, of the releas	e as "significant" un	der the Illinois Chemical'S	atety Act
toring of groundw	ater at or near the site		
by water well bec	nuse of offensive cha	racteristics of the water	·
storm drains or it	iside pasements, etc.	athanlan mainte an an bi	adiutaly adiacent see
ne ground along th	e base of stopes or at	omer low points on or imm	caratery aujacent to u
	l hir the filling's Dalls	tion	
a variance grantee	i by the illinois Polit	Noti Voe	No <u>XX</u>
and the second second		108	
	units (operating of batances or petrole YES NO XX	bstances or petroleum? YES NO XX	units (operating or closed) at the property which are or were us bstances or petroleum? YES NO XX

UNOFFICIAL COPY:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF 100 FOOT PRINCES SOUTHEASTERLY THENCE NORTH ON SAID EAST LINE OF 100 FOOT PFINGSTEN ROAD, THENCE HORTH ON SAID EAST LINE 30 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY THENCE HORTH ON SAID EAST LINE 30 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE POINT OF THE POINT OF THE POINT OF THE NORTH LINE OF 100 FOOT THE POINT OF THE NORTH LINE OF 100 FOOT THE POINT OF THE P

THE WEST 532.15 FEET OF TRACT 2 OF ABEL'S DIVISION OF THE SOUTHERLY 20 ACRES OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK ORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE NORTH 1231380, BOOK 306, PAGES 47, CENTER LINE OF PFINGSTEN FOLD IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE MILLON 21, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE MIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, OF THE OFFICE OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AS A SOURTH OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, OF THE THIRD

PARCEL 2:

THE PLAY THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 1, 1946 AS DOCUMENT, TLLINOIS.

THE PLAY THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 1, 1946 AS DOCUMENT ARNCE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING THINGS, AND NORTH OF SAID CENTER LINE AS EXTENDED TO THE CENTER TLLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT 11231380, BOOK 306, PAGES 47, 48 AND OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT 11231380, BOOK 306, PAGES 47, 48 AND OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF RECORDING TO THE CENTER TAINGSTEN AS AND ASSAURT AS AND AS AND ASSAURT AS AND AS AND ASSAURT AS AND AS

PARCEL 1:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF SHOPPING CENTER PROPERTY

EXHIBIT $\overline{\mathcal{H}}$

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Coof County Clerk's Office